## RESOLUTION NO. 2021-<u>658</u>

## A RESOLUTION TO AMEND RESOLUTION NO. 2021-505 ENTITLED "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES"

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 2021-505 was adopted by the City Council of the City of Vineland on October 26, 2021 entitled "A Resolution Authorizing and Directing the Refund of Taxes."

WHEREAS, RESOLUTION NO. 2021-505 should be amended by *correcting and changing the property address information originally submitted as follows:* 

<u>YEAR</u>	BLOCE	K-LOT	NAME and ADDRESS	<u>AMOUNT</u>
CY 2021	4913	14	Pamela White 54 E. Wheat Rd., Vineland, Granted a Totally Disabled V	
TO				
CY 2021	4913	14	Pamela White <b>54 E. Walnut Rd., Vineland</b> Granted a Totally Disabled V	<i>'</i>

WHEREAS, RESOLUTION NO. 2021-505 total should stay the same at \$6,884.91. WHEREAS, the remaining provisions of said Resolution No. 2021-505 shall be and remain the same.

Adopted:		
		President of Council
ATTEST:		
	City Clerk	